OP \$190.00.00 8665451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI212550

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank		11/01/2021	Private Bank: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Critical Nurse Staffing, LLC		
Street Address:	9635 Maroon Circle		
Internal Address:	Suite 420		
City:	Englewood		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80115		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86654517	CRITICAL NURSE STAFFING, LLC	
Serial Number:	86654497	CNS CRITICAL NURSE STAFFING, LLC. CARING FOR ENERGY WORKERS	
Serial Number:	87515969	MONUMENT HOME HEALTH	
Serial Number:	87510475	MONUMENT HOME HEALTH AND HOSPICE	
Serial Number:	87377726	BLACK LUNG CARE SPECIALISTS	
Serial Number:	88302237	AMERICAN VETERANS HOME CARE	
Serial Number:	88302206	COMPREHENSIVE NURSING SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (804)775-1846

Email: smartinez@mcguirewoods.com,aamin@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Stephanie A. Martinez
Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 2: Gateway Plaza

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANAY AMIN

SIGNATURE:	ANAY AMIN			
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Pages from Active_152073557_1_CNS Payoff Letter EXECUTED#page1.tif				
source=Pages from Active_152073557_1_CNS Payoff Letter EXECUTED#page2.tif				
source=Pages from Active_152073557_1_CNS Payoff Letter EXECUTED#page3.tif				
source=Pages from Active_152073557_1_CNS Payoff Letter EXECUTED#page4.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of November 1, 2021, by ALLY BANK, as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the applicable Security Agreement defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the applicable Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Critical Nurse Staffing, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>First Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted to Agent a lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the First Security Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 21, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Second Security Agreement" and, collectively with the First Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements") pursuant to which Grantor granted to Agent a lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Second Security Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent;

WHEREAS, the First Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2018, at Reel 6303, Frame 0579;

WHEREAS, the Second Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2020, at Reel 6869, Frame 0296; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its lien in the Trademarks and all Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in, to and under all of Grantor's respective right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each Security Agreement), which includes but is not limited to the following:
 - (a) all of its Trademarks, including those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark;
 - (c) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

4857-5409-3312 7017700 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral. Agent hereby authorizes Grantor (or their designee) to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ALLY BANK, as Agent

—DocuSigned by:

By: Christopher Lu
Name: Christopher Lee

Title: Authorized Signatory

SIGNATURE PAGE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE 1

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 05/06/2024

CRITICAL NURSE	Critical Nurse Staffing,	US	June 8, 2015	86654517
STAFFING, LLC	LLC			
CNS CRITICAL NURSE	Critical Nurse Staffing,	US	June 8, 2015	86654497
STAFFING, LLC	LLC			
CARING FOR ENERGY				
WORKERS				
MONUMENT HOME	Critical Nurse Staffing,	US	July 5, 2017	87515969
HEALTH	LLC			
MONUMENT HOME	Critical Nurse Staffing,	US	June 29, 2017	87510475
HEALTH AND HOSPICE	LLC			
BLACK LUNG CARE	Critical Nurse Staffing,	US	March 20, 2017	87377726
SPECIALISTS	LLC			
AMERICAN VETERANS	Critical Nurse Staffing,	US	February 14,	88302237
HOME CARE	LLC		2019	
COMPREHENSIVE	Critical Nurse Staffing,	US	February 14,	88302206
NURSING SERVICES	LLC		2019	